

City of Grand Island

Tuesday, February 08, 2005 Council Session

Item C1

Recognition of Troy Hughes, Fire Training Division Chief for 20 Years of Service with the Grand Island Fire Department

The Mayor and City Council will recognize Troy Hughes, Fire Training Division Chief for his 20 years of dedicated service with the Grand Island Fire Department. Mr. Hughes was hired as a Firefighter on February 3, 1985 and moved to Temporary Lieutenant on January 11, 1992. He was promoted to Captain on February 7, 1992 and then to Fire Training Division Chief on February 11, 1998. We congratulate Mr. Hughes for his dedication, loyalty, and outstanding service to the City of Grand Island for the past 20 years.

Staff Contact: RaNae Edwards

City of Grand Island City Council